# THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

#### TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 133-continued

# APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods		ates of Du	ity	Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
84.30.011	Machines for the preparation and processing of dough in making bread, cakes, biscuits and similar bakers'	Free	Free	Free	10.1	133	1/7/73	30/9/78
	wares: EXCLUDING: (1) dough dividers							
	(2) donut dispensers     (3) dough mixer developers commonly used in bakeries							
87.06.059	Destination sign fittings	Free		Free	10.8	133	1/7/73	30/6/78

<sup>\*</sup>Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

Miscellaneous											
Decisions C	'ancelled :			1				1			
Chapter 39	Plates, sheetscovering walls	••	••	••		••	••		85	••	
39.07.239	BabiesMinister: Approved:	••	••	••	• •	••	••				
	Pantscrutch-waist								83		••
	Pilchescrutch-waist								83	• •	
39.07.398	Parts of aerosol valves, viz:			[				i	İ		
	Housings:			٠							
	Capillary retention 6400 D								117		
82.02.031	Circulartypes:			[							
	impregnated								131		
	speed steel								131	• •	• •
	slitting							1	131		
84.30.011	Machinesused in bakeries	••	••		••	•••	••		83	••	••

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of September 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

### TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 134

Decision of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approval

Tariff Item No.	Goods		Rates of Duty				Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
84.22.008	Blocks, chain, including chain block sets geared or differential, excluding electric chain blocks		Free	Free	10.2	134	20/9/73	30/6/74

<sup>\*</sup>The approval lapses on the date indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of the approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

## MISCELLANEOUS

Decision Co	incelled:								
84.22.008	Blocks or differential .	 ••	••	 ••	. • •	••	118	••	••